

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5509 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

U.C.RAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.T.A.RAHIM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Zulfiker Ali,Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent 9 has been returned unserved with endorsement "working abroad". Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.9.

The remaining respondents have been served. They are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 6.3.2013.

| s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| | | Registrar |