

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5509 OF 2012

U.C.RAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.T.A.RAHIM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent no. 9)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Zulfiker Ali, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent no. 9 is allowed at
the risk of the appellant.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER